GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH <u>ABSTRACT</u>

Agriculture Department - Appointment of Dr. Sekhar Babu Geddam, IFS., (RR:2013) as Vice Chairman & Managing Director, A.P. State Seeds Development Corporation Limited - Orders - Issued

AGRICULTURE & COOPERATION (AGRI. I) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Rt.No.469.

Dated:25.07.2019. <u>Read</u>:-

G.O.Rt.No.1678, Genl. Admn. (SC. C) Department, dt.24.07.2019.

-::0::-

<u>O R D E R</u>:-

In pursuance of the orders issued in the G.O. read above, Government hereby appoint Dr. Sekhar Babu Geddam, IFS., (RR:2013), as Vice Chairman & Managing Director, A.P. State Seeds Development Corporation Limited with immediate effect.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

Y. MADHUSUDHANA REDDY PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT (FAC)

То

Dr. Sekhar Babu Geddam, IFS., (RR:2013), Vice Chairman & Managing Director, A.P. State Seeds Development Corporation Limited, Vijayawada.

Sri Sura Balakrishna, IDES., Vice Chairman & Managing Director,

A.P. State Seeds Development Corporation Ltd., Vijayawada.

The Special Commissioner of Agriculture, A.P., Guntur.

Copy to the Commissioner, CRDA., Vijayawada.

Copy to the M.A. & U.D. Dept.

Copy to the EFS & T Dept.

Copy to all Corporations under the control of Agriculture Department.

Copy to the General Administration (SC. C) Department.

Copy to the P.S. to Min. (Agri.).

Copy to the P.S. to Prl. Secy. to Govt. (Agri.) (FAC).

SF/SC.

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER